
      Chematex Dyes & Chemicals 
 
 

CHEMACTIVE NAVY BLUE HER 
嘉玛司 藏青 HER 

 
 

溶解度 
Solubility 

日晒牢度 
Light 

Fastness 

水洗牢度 
Washing 
Fastness 

耐水牢度
Water 
Test 

汗渍牢度 
Perspiration 

Test 

耐氯水牢度 
Chlorinated 

Water 
Test 

摩擦牢度 
Crocking 

耐多次 
水洗 
Multi- 

washing

50oC 
g/l 

Xenon Arc 
氙弧光灯 
20AFU 
0.1% 
0.3% 
1.0% 
3.0% 

ISO 
105 C02 

E 
C 
N 

ISO 
105 E01

E 
C 
N 

碱 
(Alkali)

 
E 
C 
N 

酸 
(Acid) 

 
E 
C 
N 

20ppm 
干(Dry) 

 
湿(Wet) 

UK-TO 

100 

2 
2-3 
3 

3-4 

4-5 
4 
5 

4-5 
4 

3-4 

4-5 
4-5 
5 

4-5 
4-5 
3-4 

4-5 
4-5 
2-3 

4-5 

 

 
 
 

缩写简介 (Abbreviations) ： 

B = 
偏蓝 
Bluer 

Y = 
偏黄 
Yellower 

R = 
偏红 
Redder 

G = 
偏绿 
Greener 

D = 
偏沉 
Duller 

   

Br = 
偏鲜 
Brilliance 

   

C = 
棉沾染 
Stain on Cotton 

E = 
色变 
Color Change 

     N = 
尼龙沾染 
Stain on Nylon 

 

W = 
羊毛沾染 
Stain on Wool 


